

No. 12-1077

In the Supreme Court of the United States

KENNETH TYLER SCOTT AND CLIFTON POWELL,
Petitioners,

v.

SAINT JOHN'S CHURCH IN THE WILDERNESS, CHARLES
I. THOMPSON, AND CHARLES W. BERBERICH,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to
the Colorado Court of Appeals**

PETITION FOR REHEARING

THOMAS BREJCHA
PETER BREEN
JOCELYN FLOYD
Thomas More Society
29 S. La Salle St.
Chicago, IL 60603

REBECCA MESSALL
Messall Law Firm, LLC
7887 E. Belleview Ave.,
Suite 1100
Englewood, CO 80111

EUGENE VOLOKH
Counsel of Record
Professor of Law
UCLA School of Law
405 Hilgard Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 90095
(310) 206-3926
volokh@law.ucla.edu

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Holding This Petition Pending This Court’s Consideration of *McCullen* v. *Coakley* Is Consistent with This Court’s Practice 2

II. The Judgment Below Relied on *Hill* v. *Colorado*, Which the Decision in *McCullen* May Overrule or Limit..... 5

III. The Judgment Below Upheld an Injunction “Restrict[ing] Speakers on One Side of the Debate: Those Who Protest Abortions,” a Restriction That the Decision in *McCullen* May Forbid..... 8

Conclusion..... 9

Certificate of Counsel 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Campbell v. United States</i> , 543 U.S. 1116 (2005)	3
<i>Carbajal-Martinez v. United States</i> , 543 U.S. 1116 (2005).....	3
<i>Criston v. United States</i> , 543 U.S. 1117 (2005)	3
<i>Elmbrook School Dist. v. Doe</i> , No. 12-755	4
<i>Epps v. United States</i> , 543 U.S. 1116 (2005)	2
<i>Florida v. Rodriguez</i> , 461 U.S. 940 (1983).....	3
<i>Harris v. Reederei</i> , 451 U.S. 965 (1981).....	3
<i>Hawkins v. United States</i> , 543 U.S. 1097 (2005)	2
<i>Hibbs v. Winn</i> , 542 U.S. 88 (2004)	3
<i>Hill v. Colorado</i> , 519 U.S. 1145 (1997)	4
<i>Hill v. Colorado</i> , 530 U.S. 703 (2000)	passim
<i>Jimenez-Velasco v. United States</i> , 543 U.S. 1116 (2005).....	2
<i>Lauersen v. United States</i> , 543 U.S. 1097 (2005)	2
<i>Lawrence v. Chater</i> , 516 U.S. 163 (1996).....	2, 4
<i>Leverson v. Conway</i> , 472 U.S. 1014 (1985).....	3
<i>Madsen v. Women’s Health Center</i> , 512 U.S. 753 (1994).....	8
<i>McCullen v. Coakley</i> , 571 F.3d 167 (1st Cir. 2009).....	7
<i>McCullen v. Coakley</i> , 708 F.3d 1 (1st Cir. 2013).....	7

McCullen v. Coakley, No. 12-1168, *cert. granted*, June 24, 2013 passim

McDonnell v. United States, 543 U.S. 1116 (2005) 3

Melson v. Allen, 130 S. Ct. 3491 (2010) 2

Missouri v. Jenkins, 495 U.S. 33 (1990) 3

Newsome v. United States, 543 U.S. 1116 (2005) 3

Pearson v. United States, 543 U.S. 1116 (2005) 3

Rideout v. United States, 543 U.S. 1116 (2005)..... 2

Saint John’s Church in the Wilderness v. Scott, 194 P.3d 475 (Colo. Ct. App. 2008)..... 6

Salas v. United States, 543 U.S. 1116 (2005) 3

Schenck v. Pro-Choice Network of Western N.Y., 519 U.S. 357 (1997) 4, 5

Simmons v. Sea-Land Services, Inc., 462 U.S. 1114 (1983)..... 3

Soto v. United States, 543 U.S. 1117 (2005) 3

Town of Greece v. Galloway, No. 12-696, *cert. granted*, May 20, 2013 4

Van Alstyne v. United States, 543 U.S. 1116 (2005) 2

Rules

S. Ct. R. 44.2..... 1, 11
